

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.642 OF 2005

(From the final impugned judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CRLRC  
No. 1872/2003 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. MUTHUSAMY & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

ENFORCEMENT OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Amritha Sarayoo.J, Adv.

Ms. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that though the petitioners may be liable for their own actions, they cannot be compelled to represent the Company of which they were employees at one time.

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in the trial court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

( ASHA JOSHI )

COURT MASTER

ASSTT. REGISTRAR